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Why are we here?
Today we are here to provide information

• Q1 2025 Asset-Liability Management Summary 
• Q1 2025 Financial (budgetary) performance
• Update on 2026 budget
• Refresh of budget policy



Q1 Asset-Liability 
Management (ALM) Summary
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ALM-Investment Portfolios

Total Agency investments in the Unrestricted and Restricted Portfolios were ~$6.3 billion as of the end of 
Q1 2025.  The portfolio increased by $1.3 billion in Q1 of 2025 due to a TIFIA loan draw

 Unrestricted funds are available for any Agency needs, whereas Restricted funds are set aside for specific 
purposes based on Board policy and other constraints 

The portfolio remains well positioned for the current rate environment.  Staff continues to monitor the broad 
economic picture and adjust the portfolio as appropriate
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ALM-Debt Portfolio
• The Agency had $4.77 billion of outstanding bonds 

and TIFIA borrowings as of March 31, 2025
 Increase from $3.53 billion at year-end 2024 

primarily driven by TIFIA draw of $1.3 billion in 
January 2025

 Staff anticipates another $200 million draw in Q3 
2025

• ST Staff considering proposal for Board to approve 
payoff of remaining $75 million of Floating Rate 
Notes (FRNs) in September



Q1 2025 Financial 
Performance Report
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Q1 2025 performance

7

Revenues & Other Financing 
Sources (in thousands)

March2025 YTD  
Budget

March2025 YTD  
Actuals

Variance ($) 
Under/(Over)

Actuals as % of 
Budget

Other Revenues 1,400,628 $             1,462,271 $             61,643 $                  104%
Tax Revenues 564,019 $                561,731 $                (2,288) $                    100%
Total Revenues 1,964,647 $             2,024,002 $             59,355 $                  103%

Expenditures (in thousands) March2025 YTD  
Budget

March2025 YTD  
Actuals

Variance ($) 
Under/(Over)

Actuals as % of 
Budget

System Expansion Projects 347,941 $                242,476 $                105,464 $                70%
Transit Operations 183,353 $                165,317 $                18,036 $                  90%
Debt Service 69,593 $                  67,392 $                  2,201 $                    97%
Agency Admin Support 37,684 $                  39,510 $                  (1,825) $                    105%
Service Delivery Projects 28,000 $                  27,160 $                  840 $                       97%
Other Expenses 7,652 $                    7,462 $                    189 $                       98%
Total Expenses 674,222 $                549,317 $                124,905 $                81%


Summary

				March2025 EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

				As of: Mar2025 YTD

				Year End: All

				Generated on: May 6, 2025

						Hide





						Hide column

				Revenues & Other Financing Sources (in thousands)				March2025 YTD  Budget		March2025 YTD  Actuals		Variance ($) Under/(Over)		Actuals as % of Budget

								Budget		Actual		Rev Variance

				Tax Revenues		Tax Revenues		$    564,019		$    561,731		$   (2,288)		100%

		Hide row		Total Revenues w/o TIFIA		Income Statement		$    681,645		$    736,165		$    54,519		108%

		Hide row		DSTT Transition and TIFIA Loans		Bond & TIFIA Loan Proceeds		$    1,282,971		$    1,282,971		$    - 0		100%

								31,250.01		19,400.31		-11,849.70

				Other Revenues				$    1,400,628		$    1,462,271		$    61,643		104%

				Total Revenues				$    1,964,647		$    2,024,002		$    59,355		103%









				Expenditures (in thousands)				March2025 YTD  Budget		March2025 YTD  Actuals		Variance ($) Under/(Over)		Actuals as % of Budget

								Budget Modal		Actual Modal		Modal Variance

				Transit Operations		Operating Expense		$    183,353		$    165,317		$    18,036		90%

		Hide row						Budget		Actual		Budget Variance

				System Expansion Projects		SYSTEM EXPANSION		$    347,941		$    242,476		$    105,464		70%

		Hide row		Enhancement Projects		ENHANCEMENT		$    14,543		$    11,191		$    3,352		77%

		Hide row		SOGR Projects		STATE OF GOOD REPAIR		$    12,002		$    13,388		$   (1,386)		112%

		Hide row		Administrative Projects		ADMINISTRATIVE		$    39,139		$    42,090		$   (2,951)		108%

				Agency Admin Support		AGENCY ADMIN SUPPORT		$    37,684		$    39,510		$   (1,825)		105%

				Service Delivery Projects				$    26,545		$    24,579		$    1,966		97%

				Debt Service				$    69,593		$    67,392		$    2,201		97%

				Other Expenses				$    7,652		$    7,462		$    189		98%

				Total Expenses				$    672,768		$    546,736		$    126,031		81%



								(BUD-EP) Budget		(ACT-EP) Actual		(VAR-E) Exp Variance

						(DEBTALL) Debt Service		69,593,491		67,392,188		2,201,303

						(TAXCOLL) Tax Collections and Fees All		2,566,351		2,670,312		-103,961

						(LEASES) Leases		3,412,665		3,413,137		-472

						(SBITA) SBITA		1,512,855		1,210,544		302,311

						(DONATIONS-OTHER-GOVTS) Contribution to Partner Agencies

						(OTHER-NONOP) Other Non-Operating Expenses		159,683		168,099		-8,416

						(AGENCY-CONTINGENCY) Agency Contingency

























































































































































































































































































































































































Summary_updated

				March2025 EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

				As of: Mar2025 YTD

				Year End: All

				Generated on: May 6, 2025

						Hide





						Hide column

				Revenues & Other Financing Sources (in thousands)				March2025 YTD  Budget		March2025 YTD  Actuals		Variance ($) Under/(Over)		Actuals as % of Budget

								Budget		Actual		Rev Variance

				Tax Revenues		Tax Revenues		$    564,019		$    561,731		$   (2,288)		100%

				Total Revenues w/o TIFIA		Income Statement		$    681,645		$    736,165		$    54,519		108%

				DSTT Transition and TIFIA Loans		Bond & TIFIA Loan Proceeds		$    1,282,971		$    1,282,971		$    - 0		100%

				Rapid Program Revenue				31,250.01		19,400.31		-11,849.70

				Other Revenues				$    1,400,628		$    1,462,271		$    61,643		104%

				Total Revenues				$    1,964,647		$    2,024,002		$    59,355		103%











				Expenditures (in thousands)				March2025 YTD  Budget		March2025 YTD  Actuals		Variance ($) Under/(Over)		Actuals as % of Budget

								Budget Modal		Actual Modal		Modal Variance

				Transit Operations		Operating Expense		$    183,353		$    165,317		$    18,036		90%

		hide						Budget		Actual		Budget Variance

				System Expansion Projects		SYSTEM EXPANSION		$    347,941		$    242,476		$    105,464		70%

		hide		Enhancement Projects		ENHANCEMENT		$    14,543		$    11,191		$    3,352		77%

		hide		SOGR Projects		STATE OF GOOD REPAIR		$    12,002		$    13,388		$   (1,386)		112%

		hide		Administrative Projects		ADMINISTRATIVE		$    40,431		$    43,480		$   (3,049)		108%

				Agency Admin Support		AGENCY ADMIN SUPPORT		$    37,684		$    39,510		$   (1,825)		105%

				Service Delivery Projects				$    28,000		$    27,160		$    840		97%

				Debt Service				$    69,593		$    67,392		$    2,201		97%

				Other Expenses				$    7,652		$    7,462		$    189		98%				SDP= SOGR+ENH+Admin-0x002

				Total Expenses				$    674,222		$    549,317		$    124,905		81%



								(BUD-EP) Budget		(ACT-EP) Actual		(VAR-E) Exp Variance

						(DEBTALL) Debt Service		69,593,491		67,392,188		2,201,303

						(TAXCOLL) Tax Collections and Fees All		2,566,351		2,670,312		-103,961

						(LEASES) Leases		3,412,665		3,413,137		-472

						(SBITA) SBITA		1,512,855		1,210,544		302,311

						(DONATIONS-OTHER-GOVTS) Contribution to Partner Agencies

						(OTHER-NONOP) Other Non-Operating Expenses		159,683		168,099		-8,416

						(AGENCY-CONTINGENCY) Agency Contingency





				SDP				$    29,291		$    28,550		$    742



				Agency Admin Support				March2025 YTD  Budget		March2025 YTD  Actuals		Variance ($) Under/(Over)		Actuals as % of Budget

				Fare and Regional Planning				$    3,815		$    2,398		$    1,418		63%

				G&A				$    6,593		$    6,602		$   (10)		100%

				Projects				$    27,276		$    30,509		$   (3,233)		112%

				Total 				$    37,684		$    39,510		$   (1,825)		105%
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Summary no gains and loss

				December2024 EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

				As of: Dec2024 YTD

				Year End: All

				Generated on: January 28, 2025

						Hide





						Hide column

				Revenues & Other Financing Sources (in thousands)				2024 Budget		2024 Actuals		Variance ($) Under/(Over)		Actuals as % of Budget

								Budget		Actual		Rev Variance

				Tax Revenues		Tax Revenues		$    2,395,621		$    2,272,501		$   (123,121)		95%

		Hide row		Total Revenues w/o TIFIA		Income Statement		$    2,803,506		$    2,893,900		$    90,394		103%

		Hide row		DSTT Transition and TIFIA Loans		Bond & TIFIA Loan Proceeds		$    93,306		$    93,306		$    - 0		100%



				Other Revenues				$    501,190		$    713,922		$    212,732		142%

				Total Revenues				$    2,896,812		$    2,986,423		$    89,611		103%











				Expenditures (in thousands)				2024 Budget		2024 Actuals		Variance ($) Under/(Over)		Actuals as % of Budget

								Budget Modal		Actual Modal		Modal Variance

				Transit Operations		Operating Expense		$    638,125		$    601,479		$    36,646		94%

		Hide row						Budget		Actual		Budget Variance

				System Expansion Projects		SYSTEM EXPANSION		$    1,952,920		$    1,428,937		$    523,983		73%

		Hide row		Enhancement Projects		ENHANCEMENT		$    60,692		$    37,880		$    22,812		62%

		Hide row		SOGR Projects		STATE OF GOOD REPAIR		$    72,138		$    50,008		$    22,131		69%

				Administrative Projects		ADMINISTRATIVE		$    152,186		$    145,014		$    7,172		95%

		Hide row		Agency Admin Support		AGENCY ADMIN SUPPORT		$    140,695		$    141,919		$   (1,224)		101%

				Service Delivery Projects				$    132,830		$    87,887		$    44,943		66%

				Debt Service				$    179,744		$    174,544		$    5,201		97%

				Other Expenses				$    57,236		$    23,536		$    33,700		41%

				Total Expenses				$    3,101,550		$    2,458,302		$    643,248		79%



								(BUD-EP) Budget		(ACT-EP) Actual		(VAR-E) Exp Variance

						(DEBTALL) Debt Service		179,744,380		174,543,540		5,200,840

						(TAXCOLL) Tax Collections and Fees All		20,248,179		15,536,709		4,711,470

						(LEASES) Leases		12,943,387		2,379,645		10,563,742

						(SBITA) SBITA		4,431,346		5,092,416		-661,070

						(DONATIONS-OTHER-GOVTS) Contribution to Partner Agencies

						(OTHER-NONOP) Other Non-Operating Expenses		612,885		527,091		85,794

						(AGENCY-CONTINGENCY) Agency Contingency		19,000,000				19,000,000

				System Expansion Projects		SYSTEM EXPANSION		$    1,952,920		$    1,428,937		$    523,983		73%

				Transit Operations		Operating Expense		$    638,125		$    601,479		$    36,646		94%

				Debt Service				$    179,744		$    174,544		$    5,201		97%

				Administrative Projects		ADMINISTRATIVE		$    152,186		$    145,014		$    7,172		95%

				Service Delivery Projects				$    132,830		$    87,887		$    44,943		66%

				Other Expenses				$    57,236		$    23,536		$    33,700		41%

				Total Expenses				$    3,113,041		$    2,461,397		$    651,644		79%





		24-Feb		Lynnwood -> Savings?

				OMFS -> on schedule?

				STRIDE language?

				DSTT -> what happened? Track access

				IT Tech Program -> plan/schedule?

				SOGR/ENH -> plan/schedule

























































































































































































































































































































































REV

		1_ Revenue Sources Actual vs Budget waterfall_stat accounts

		Page Member Details

		Dimensions:		Selected members:

		Classification_RBU		All

		Time Perspective_RBU		YTD

		Time_RBU		(2025M03) March

		Department_RBU		All

		Responsible BU_RBU		REVENUE DEPARTMENTS

				Budget		Actual		Rev Variance

		Income Statement		681,676,518.66		736,183,939.11		54,507,420.45

		Tax Revenues		564,019,364.36		561,731,192.86		-2,288,171.50		-0.41%

		Passenger Fare Revenues		15,037,583		15,335,663		298,080		2%

		Investment Income		42,247,477.45		99,505,425.38		57,257,947.93		136%

		Federal Grants		56,471,168		59,756,749		3,285,581		6%

		Miscellaneous Revenues		3,855,628		3,989,796		134,168

		Local & State Contributions		45,298		712,590		667,292

		Bond & TIFIA Loan Proceeds		1,282,970,520		1,282,970,520		0

				1,964,647,038.66		2,024,001,936.21		59,354,897.55		3%





				Series1

		Budget		$1,964,647,039

		Tax Revenues		($2,288,172)

		Fare Revenues		$298,080

		Other Revenues		$134,168

		TIFIA		$0

		Grants/Contrib.		$3,952,873

		Investment		$57,257,948

		Actuals		2,024,001,936



		Check		$0

																				7.14

																				3.92





gain or loss

		Prophix Dataview

		Page Member Details

		Dimensions:		Selected members:

		Classification_RBU		All

		Department_RBU		All

		Time Perspective_RBU		YTD

		Time_RBU		Mar-25

		Responsible BU_RBU		TOTAL COMPANY

				Budget - FIN		Actual - FIN		Annual Budget - FIN		Annual Forecast

		(80.80) (Loss)/Gain on Disposal of Assets				-4,847,477.10

		(520) (GAIN) LOSS DISPOSAL OF ASSETS				-4,847,477.10

		(520.100) Gain (Loss) Disposal of Assets				-4,847,477.10

		(407200) GAIN OR LOSS DISPOSAL OF ASSET				-4,847,477.10

		(509860) GAIN (LOSS) DISPOSAL OF ASSETS





MODAL

		2_YTD Modal OpEx Actuals vs Budget

		Page Member Details

		Dimensions:		Selected members:

		Classification_RBU		All

		Time Perspective_RBU		YTD

		Time_RBU		(2024M12) December

		Responsible BU_RBU		All

						Operating Expense

		All		Budget Modal		183,352,690.07

		LINK LIGHT RAIL		Modal Variance		10,721,699.97

		SOUNDER COMMUTER RAIL		Modal Variance		4,984,730.75				Take modal % over under budget from the monthly modal summary report (100- actual as % of budget)

		ST EXPRESS BUS		Modal Variance		1,351,434.58

		T LINE		Modal Variance		977,814.69

		All		Actual Modal		165,317,010.08

				Series1

		Budget		$183,352,690

		LINK LIGHT RAIL		($10,721,700)

		SOUNDER COMMUTER RAIL		($4,984,731)

		ST EXPRESS BUS		($1,351,435)

		T LINE		($977,815)

		Actual		$165,317,010



				(18,035,680)

				-10%





SYX

		6_Projects Actuals vs Budget_Waterfall SYX

		Page Member Details

		Dimensions:		Selected members:

		Business Unit_PRM		All

		Measure_PRM		Default

		Phase_PRM		(PH 01-90) ABOVE THE LINE

		Classification_PRM		Total

		Time_PRM		(2025M03) March

		Project_PRM.Type		SYSTEM EXPANSION

						YTD

		All		BUD		347,940,581.66

		SOUNDER COMMUTER RAIL		VAR		13,256,351.95

		LINK LIGHT RAIL		VAR		61,387,768.35

		T LINE		VAR		-46,885.01

		ST EXPRESS BUS		VAR		-1,315,061.77

		STRIDE BUS RAPID TRANSIT		VAR		29,183,256.56

		MULTIMODAL		VAR		2,998,772.33

		All		ACT		242,476,379.25

				Series1

		Budget		$347,940,582

		Link		($61,387,768)

		Stride		($29,183,257)

		STX & Other		($1,683,711)

		Tacoma Link		$46,885

		Sounder		($13,256,352)

		Actual		$242,476,379



				-30%

				($105,464,202)





REV no gains and loss

		1_ Revenue Sources Actual vs Budget waterfall_stat accounts

		Page Member Details

		Dimensions:		Selected members:

		Classification_RBU		All

		Time Perspective_RBU		YTD

		Time_RBU		(2025M03) March

		Department_RBU		All

		Responsible BU_RBU		REVENUE DEPARTMENTS

				Budget		Actual		Rev Variance

		Income Statement		681,645,268.65		736,164,538.80		54,519,270.15

		Tax Revenues		564,019,364.36		561,731,192.86		-2,288,171.50		-0.41%

		Passenger Fare Revenues		15,037,583		15,335,663		298,080		2%

		Investment Income		42,247,477.45		99,505,425.38		57,257,947.93		136%

		Federal Grants		56,471,168		59,756,749		3,285,581		6%

		Miscellaneous Revenues		3,824,378		8,817,873		4,993,495

		Local & State Contributions		45,298		712,590		667,292

		Bond & TIFIA Loan Proceeds		1,282,970,520		1,282,970,520		0

				1,964,615,788.65		2,028,830,013.00		64,214,224.35		3%





				Series1

		Budget		$1,964,615,789

		Tax Revenues		($2,288,172)

		Fare Revenues		$298,080

		Other Revenues		$4,993,495

		TIFIA		$0

		Grants/Contrib.		$3,952,873

		Investment		$57,257,948

		Actuals		2,028,830,013



		Check		$0

																				7.14

																				3.92





SDP wo 0x002

		5_Projects Actuals vs Budget_Waterfall

		Page Member Details

		Dimensions:		Selected members:

		Business Unit_PRM		All

		Measure_PRM		Default

		Phase_PRM		(PH 01-90) ABOVE THE LINE

		Classification_PRM		Total

		Time_PRM		(2024M09) September

						YTD

		All		BUD		1,594,955,760

		SYSTEM EXPANSION		VAR		286,310,457

		ENHANCEMENT		VAR		20,329,672

		STATE OF GOOD REPAIR		VAR		26,902,008

		ADMINISTRATIVE		VAR		6,508,783

		All		ACT		1,254,904,841

		AGENCY ADMIN SUPPORT		VAR		1,302,718



				Series1

		Budget		ERROR:#REF!

		SOGR		($26,902,008)

		Enhancements		(20,329,672)

		Admin		(5,206,065)

		Actual		ERROR:#REF!











SDP 

		5_Projects Actuals vs Budget_Waterfall

										SDP= SOGR+ENH+Admin-0x002

		Page Member Details

		Dimensions:		Selected members:

		Business Unit_PRM		All

		Measure_PRM		Default

		Phase_PRM		(PH 01-90) ABOVE THE LINE

		Classification_PRM		Total

		Time_PRM		(2025M03) March

						YTD

		All		BUD		413,624,705.37

		SYSTEM EXPANSION		VAR		105,464,202.41

		ENHANCEMENT		VAR		3,352,074.15

		STATE OF GOOD REPAIR		VAR		-1,386,121.92

		ADMINISTRATIVE		VAR		-2,951,221.99

		All		ACT		309,145,772.72

		AGENCY ADMIN SUPPORT		VAR		-1,825,315.90



				Series1

		Budget		$27,999,769

		State Of Good Repair		$1,386,122

		Enhancements		($3,352,074)

		Administrative		$1,125,906

		Actual		$27,159,723





				(840,046)

				-3%





PRJ (2)



								PROJECTS - SUMMARY

								As of: (2025M03) March

								Generated on: May 6, 2025



								Forecast is updated for May, July, and October reports





								Projects (in thousands)		YTD
Budget		YTD
Actuals		Variance 		Actuals as % of Budget				Annual 
Budget		YE Forecast 		Variance  (Budget - 
YE Fcst)		YE Fcst as % of Budget								% below or above budget

										Budget		Actual								Annual Budget		Annual Forecast

								SYSTEM EXPANSION		347,941		242,476		105,464		70%				1,952,920		1,554,274		398,646		80%				STX & Other		20%		23%						0.8003418309		20%

								LINK LIGHT RAIL		230,408		169,020		61,388		73%				1,537,785		1,246,760		291,025		81%								27%

								SOUNDER COMMUTER RAIL		32,391		19,134		13,256		59%				90,351		74,679		15,672		83%								41%

								ST EXPRESS BUS		773		2,088		(1,315)		270%				12,759		10,796		1,963		85%								-170%

								STRIDE BUS RAPID TRANSIT		75,460		46,277		29,183		61%				253,297		199,104		54,193		79%								39%

								T LINE		1,249		1,295		(47)		104%				9,557		3,645		5,912		38%								-4%

								MULTIMODAL		7,660		4,661		2,999		61%				49,171		19,290		29,881		39%								39%

								ENHANCEMENT		14,543		11,191		3,352		77%				60,692		36,016		24,676		59%								23%

								STATE OF GOOD REPAIR		12,002		13,388		(1,386)		112%				72,138		49,196		22,942		68%								-12%

								ADMINISTRATIVE		40,431		43,480		(3,049)		108%				152,186		143,965		8,221		95%								-8%

								All		$    414,916		$    310,536		$    104,381		75%				$    2,237,936		$    1,783,452		$    454,485		80%



																																		100%

																																		100%

																																		100%





























































































































































































































































































0x002

						0x002 Agency Admin Support

						As of: May 30, 2025

						BU		Accounts		YTD  Actual		YTD  Budget		Annual Budget		Variance





										Actual		Budget		Annual Budget

						(800107) ORCA ROOT		(OPEX-TR) OPERATING EXPENSE (W/O TRANSFERS)		1,136,379		1,266,765		5,593,194

						(864139) RESEARCH,INNOVATION,WAYFINDING		(OPEX-TR) OPERATING EXPENSE (W/O TRANSFERS)		518,498		593,865		2,667,991

						(864139) RESEARCH,INNOVATION,WAYFINDING		(551.400) Transfer to CIP		(214,447)		(245,648)		(982,594)

						(600024) ORCA REGIONAL O&M TVM SERVICES		(OPEX-TR) OPERATING EXPENSE (W/O TRANSFERS)		121,207		126,746		470,514

						(867118) PLANNING & INTEGRATION		(OPEX-TR) OPERATING EXPENSE (W/O TRANSFERS)		445,821		524,506		2,346,011

						(867118) PLANNING & INTEGRATION		(551.400) Transfer to CIP		(365,526)		(413,362)		(1,653,448)



										Actual		Budget		Annual Budget

						(800107) ORCA ROOT		(510112.02020) AGCY OH TO FRP		523,078		1,019,874		4,343,368

						(864139) RESEARCH,INNOVATION,WAYFINDING		(510112.02020) AGCY OH TO FRP		139,956		527,632		2,517,495

						(600024) ORCA REGIONAL O&M TVM SERVICES		(510112.02020) AGCY OH TO FRP		55,792

						(867118) PLANNING & INTEGRATION		(510112.02020) AGCY OH TO FRP		36,960		415,027		2,099,811





						Total FRP				$   2,397,718		$   3,815,404		$   17,402,343		1,417,686		37%



										Actual		Budget		Annual Budget

						(800401) SYSTEM ENGAGEMENT		(50.10) Operating Expense		593,961		851,583		3,924,874

						(864118) MARKETING		(50.10) Operating Expense		1,069,294		1,076,306		5,658,602

						(160108) BOARD ADMINISTRATION  STAFF		(50.10) Operating Expense		377,499		479,020		2,323,329

						(260108) CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE		(50.10) Operating Expense		2,892,208		2,106,116		9,377,829

						(862118) GOVERNMENT RELATIONS		(50.10) Operating Expense		1,669,502		2,079,758		7,922,601



						Total G&A				$   6,602,464		$   6,592,784		$   29,207,235		(9,680)		-0.15%



										Actual		Budget		Annual Budget

						(800997) DIVISIONAL COSTS		(510106) AGCY OH TO CIP		(30,509,489)		(27,276,167)		(100,507,909)



						Total CIP				$   30,509,489		$   27,276,167		$   100,507,909		(3,233,322)		-12%



										Actual - FIN		Budget - FIN		Annual Budget - FIN

						(TOT) TOTAL COMPANY		(CSDEPOH) Exp Projects Allocated to OH

						Total CSD EP Credit				$    - 0		$    - 0		$    - 0



						Total 0x002				$   39,509,670		$   37,684,354		$   147,117,487		(1,825,316)











0x002 graph



















						YTD

		All		BUD		37,684,354.48

		FRP		VAR		1,417,686.32

		G&A		VAR		-9,680.14

		CIP		VAR		-3,233,322.08

		All		ACT		39,509,670.38



				Series1

		Budget		$37,684,354

		FRP		($1,417,686)

		G&A		$9,680

		CIP		$3,233,322

		Actual		$39,509,670



				5%

				$1,825,316





Summary_updated_orderByYTDBud

				March2025 EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

				As of: Mar2025 YTD

				Year End: All

				Generated on: May 6, 2025

						Hide





						Hide column

				Revenues & Other Financing Sources (in thousands)				March2025 YTD  Budget		March2025 YTD  Actuals		Variance ($) Under/(Over)		Actuals as % of Budget

								Budget		Actual		Rev Variance

				Total Revenues w/o TIFIA		Income Statement		$    681,645		$    736,165		$    54,519		108%

				DSTT Transition and TIFIA Loans		Bond & TIFIA Loan Proceeds		$    1,282,971		$    1,282,971		$    - 0		100%

				Rapid Program Revenue				31,250.01		19,400.31		-11,849.70

				Other Revenues				$    1,400,628		$    1,462,271		$    61,643		104%

				Tax Revenues		Tax Revenues		$    564,019		$    561,731		$   (2,288)		100%

				Total Revenues				$    1,964,647		$    2,024,002		$    59,355		103%











				Expenditures (in thousands)				March2025 YTD  Budget		March2025 YTD  Actuals		Variance ($) Under/(Over)		Actuals as % of Budget

								Budget Modal		Actual Modal		Modal Variance

				System Expansion Projects		SYSTEM EXPANSION		$    347,941		$    242,476		$    105,464		70%

				Transit Operations		Operating Expense		$    183,353		$    165,317		$    18,036		90%

				Debt Service				$    69,593		$    67,392		$    2,201		97%

				Agency Admin Support		AGENCY ADMIN SUPPORT		$    37,684		$    39,510		$   (1,825)		105%

				Service Delivery Projects				$    28,000		$    27,160		$    840		97%

				Other Expenses				$    7,652		$    7,462		$    189		98%

				Total Expenses				$    674,222		$    549,317		$    124,905		81%



																		SDP= SOGR+ENH+Admin-0x002





								(BUD-EP) Budget		(ACT-EP) Actual		(VAR-E) Exp Variance

						(DEBTALL) Debt Service		69,593,491		67,392,188		2,201,303

						(TAXCOLL) Tax Collections and Fees All		2,566,351		2,670,312		-103,961

						(LEASES) Leases		3,412,665		3,413,137		-472

						(SBITA) SBITA		1,512,855		1,210,544		302,311

						(DONATIONS-OTHER-GOVTS) Contribution to Partner Agencies

						(OTHER-NONOP) Other Non-Operating Expenses		159,683		168,099		-8,416

						(AGENCY-CONTINGENCY) Agency Contingency





				SDP				ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!



				Agency Admin Support				March2025 YTD  Budget		March2025 YTD  Actuals		Variance ($) Under/(Over)		Actuals as % of Budget

				Fare and Regional Planning				$    3,815		$    2,398		$    1,418		63%

				G&A				$    6,593		$    6,602		$   (10)		100%

				Projects				$    27,276		$    30,509		$   (3,233)		112%

				Total 				$    37,684		$    39,510		$   (1,825)		105%
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Revenues & Other Financing 


Sources (in thousands)


March2025 YTD  


Budget


March2025 YTD  


Actuals


Variance ($) 


Under/(Over)


Actuals as % of 


Budget


Tax Revenues564,019 $                561,731 $                (2,288) $                    100%


Other Revenues1,400,628 $             1,462,271 $             61,643 $                  104%


Total Revenues1,964,647 $             2,024,002 $             59,355 $                  103%


Expenditures (in thousands)March2025 YTD  


Budget


March2025 YTD  


Actuals


Variance ($) 


Under/(Over)


Actuals as % of 


Budget


Transit Operations183,353 $                165,317 $                18,036 $                  90%


System Expansion Projects347,941 $                242,476 $                105,464 $                70%


Agency Admin Support37,684 $                  39,510 $                  (1,825) $                    105%


Service Delivery Projects28,000 $                  27,160 $                  840 $                       97%


Debt Service69,593 $                  67,392 $                  2,201 $                    97%


Other Expenses7,652 $                    7,462 $                    189 $                       98%


Total Expenses674,222 $                549,317 $                124,905 $                81%
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Revenues & Other Financing 


Sources (in thousands)


March2025 YTD  


Budget


March2025 YTD  


Actuals


Variance ($) 


Under/(Over)


Actuals as % of 


Budget


Other Revenues1,400,628 $             1,462,271 $             61,643 $                  104%


Tax Revenues564,019 $                561,731 $                (2,288) $                    100%


Total Revenues1,964,647 $             2,024,002 $             59,355 $                  103%


Expenditures (in thousands)March2025 YTD  


Budget


March2025 YTD  


Actuals


Variance ($) 


Under/(Over)


Actuals as % of 


Budget


System Expansion Projects347,941 $                242,476 $                105,464 $                70%


Transit Operations183,353 $                165,317 $                18,036 $                  90%


Debt Service69,593 $                  67,392 $                  2,201 $                    97%


Agency Admin Support37,684 $                  39,510 $                  (1,825) $                    105%


Service Delivery Projects28,000 $                  27,160 $                  840 $                       97%


Other Expenses7,652 $                    7,462 $                    189 $                       98%


Total Expenses674,222 $                549,317 $                124,905 $                81%
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2025 Q1 YTD revenues & other sources

8

Actuals were $59M or 3% higher than planned

 Tax revenues 
   (0.4% under budget)

 Ridership / fares
    (2% over budget)

 Investment 
income

    (136% over budget)

 Federal grants
    (6% over budget)

$1,965 
($2)

$0 $0 $0 $4 $57 $2,024 

Budget Tax Revenues Fare Revenues Other Revenues TIFIA Grants/Contrib. Investment Actuals
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9

2025 Q1 YTD system expansion projects

9

 Link
    (27% under budget)

 Stride
    (39% under budget)

 ST Express & Other
    (20% under budget)

 T Line
    (4% over budget)

 Sounder
    (41% under budget)

Actuals were $105M or 30% lower than planned
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2025 Q1 YTD transit modes operating

1

 Link
   (10% under budget) 

 Sounder
   (20% under budget)

 ST Express
    (3% under budget)

 T Line
    (16% under budget)

Actuals were $18M or 10% lower than planned

$183 
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2025 Q1 YTD agency admin support

11

Actuals were $1.8M or 5% higher than planned

• Agency administration support broken into four main cost categories – 
• Fare and regional planning
• General and administrative
• Indirect support for system expansion projects
• Indirect support for service delivery projects

• YTD higher than planned – early timing on project MOST costs

• Looking forward – breakout the four main cost categories into individual 
components of budget



12
1

2025 Q1 YTD service delivery projects

 State of Good 
Repair

    (12% over budget)

 Enhancement
    (23% under budget)

 Administrative
    (77% over budget)

Actuals were $840K or 3% lower than planned
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Update on 2026 Budget
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Budget priorities

1. Address resiliency challenges and state-of-good-repair  
 

2. Manage system expansion openings    
 Full East Link
 Federal Way
 Pinehurst

3. Align resourcing with agency priorities

The agency budget will focus on cost containment and continued service improvements.
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Changes for 2026 budgeting cycle
1. Agency re-organization (Project MOST) updates*

• Movement of costs between direct and indirect project support

2. Service Delivery Projects – TIP restructuring
• Alignment of TIP with asset management and asset class ownership
• Improved ability to track investments in asset classes over time

3. Evaluation of cost drivers into budget review process 

*Future budget amendment in 2025 to shift dollars – no additional funds needed.



Refresh of Budget Policy



17

o Budget policy (R2020-24) governs the Board approved funding 
appropriations for the annual budget and TIP and clarifies controls 
between the Board and CEO

o Updates are assessed periodically to reflect current agency 
practices – five years from last update

• Asset Management structure has evolved to improve 
ownership and tracking of investments by asset class

• Clean up to clarify policy with agency practice – alignment 
of policy with Board approved appropriations

Refresh of budget policy



Thank you.

soundtransit.org

Thank you.
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